507659384 12/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7706522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN FRANKHUISEN	07/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLLOTYPE SERVICES PTY LTD
Street Address:	381-391 SOUTH ROAD, MILE END SOUTH
City:	SOUTH AUSTRALIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5031
Name:	AVERY DENNISON MATERIALS PTY LTD
Name: Street Address:	AVERY DENNISON MATERIALS PTY LTD HEWITTSON ROAD, ELIZABETH WEST
Street Address:	HEWITTSON ROAD, ELIZABETH WEST

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17308336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 777 S. FLAGLER DRIVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100, WEST TOWER

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	784-107-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. PASSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Passler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022

PATENT 507659384 REEL: 062168 FRAME: 0933

Total Attachments: 1

source=784-107-5_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062168 FRAME: 0934

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I,

Frankhuisen, John

of

381-391 South Road, Mile End South, 5031, South Australia, Australia

am the inventor of an invention entitled "Label for Wet Applications"

AND WHEREAS

- 1. Collotype Services Pty Ltd
- 2. Avery Dennison Materials Pty Ltd

of

- 381-391 South Road, Mile End South, 5031, South Australia, Australia
- Hewittson Road, Elizabeth West, 5113, South Australia, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as THE ASSIGNEES) have for good and sufficient consideration acquired the invention from me:

NOW THEREFORE:

I hereby confirm that I have ceded and assigned the invention to THE ASSIGNEES with the right to apply for patents in respect of the invention in the Republic of South Africa and in any other country in the names of THE ASSIGNEES.

Signature:

Frankhuisen, John

SPOOR & FISHER

Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys

Ref: PA140507/ZA

PATENT REEL: 062168 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 12/21/2022